Trade and other receivables – – 130 130
Other financial assets – – 2,674 2,674
Total financial assets 1,461 18,561 2,804 22,826
Financial Liabilities
Performance fee – – – –
Trade and other payables – – 282 282
Total financial liabilities – – 282 282

Consolidated
Floating rate

$’000
Fixed rate

$’000

Non-interest
bearing

$’000
Total

$’000
2012
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 9,565 18,407 – 27,972
Trade and other receivables – – 816 816
Total financial assets 9,565 18,407 816 28,788
Financial Liabilities
Performance fee – – 1,900 1,900
Trade and other payables – – 6,872 6,872
Total financial liabilities – – 8,772 8,772

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements continued 29
Multiplex Development and Opportunity Fund
For the year ended 30 June 2013

Annual Financial Report
30 June 2013

18 Financial Instruments continued
e   Market risk continued
Sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments
A change of 1% in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased / (decreased) equity and profit and loss by the
amounts shown below.  This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

 2013 2013 2012 2012
 + 1% + 1% - 1% - 1% + 1% + 1% - 1% - 1%

Profit

and loss
Net

assets
Profit

and loss
Net

assets
Profit

and loss
Net

assets
Profit

and loss
Net

assets

Consolidated Entity
Interest on cash 15 15 (15) (15) 96 96 (96) (96)
Total increase/(decrease) 15 15 (15) (15) 96 96 (96) (96)

Foreign currency risk
Foreign currency risk is the risk that the market value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of
changes in foreign exchange rates.

The Consolidated Entity is currently not exposed to any foreign currency risk (2012: no exposure)

f Fair values
Methods for determining fair values
A number of the Consolidated Entity’s accounting policies and disclosures require the determination of fair value for financial
assets and liabilities.  Fair values have been determined for measurement and/or disclosure purposes based on the following
methods.